Degrees Conferred
Fiscal Year 2023-2024
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Hispanic of Any Race
Asian

African American/Black
Hawaiian Pacific
Caucasian/White

Multiracial/2 or More
Races

Noncitizen

Unknown

Fiscal Year 2023-2024

Total Degrees Conferred

Female
Count Column %

312 38.0%
66 8.0%
68 8.3%

256 31.2%
18 2.2%
25 3.0%
75 9.1%

Male
Count

183
57
35

1

154

18
57

Column %

35.7%
11.1%
6.8%
0.2%
30.1%
1.4%

3.5%
11.1%

Total
Count

495
123
103
1
410
25

43
132

Column %

37.2%
9.2%
1.7%
0.1%

30.8%
1.9%

3.2%
9.9%
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Fiscal Year 2023-2024

Undergraduate Total Degrees Conferred

Female Male Total
Count Column % Count Column % Count Column %
Hispanic of Any Race 222 43.1% 139 39.7% 361 41.7%
Asian 49 9.5% 44 12.6% 93 10.8%
African American/Black 45 8.7% 27 7.7% 72 8.3%
Hawaiian Pacific 1 0.3% 1 0.1%

Caucasian/White
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Fiscal Year 2023-2024

Graduate Total Degrees Conferred

Female Male Total
Count Column % Count Column % Count Column %

Hispanic of Any Race 90 29.5% 44 27.2% 134 28.7%
Asian 17 5.6% 13 8.0% 30 6.4%
African American/Black 23 7.5% 8 4.9% 31 6.6%
Caucasian/White 133 43.6% 64 39.5% 197 42.2%
Multiracial/2 or More 6 2.0% 3 1.9% 9 1.9%
Races

Noncitizen 20 6.6% 15 9.3% 35 7.5%
Unknown 16 5.2% 15 9.3% 31 6.6%
Graduate Degrees Total 305 100.0% 162 100.0% 467 100.0%

Institutional Research & Assessment
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FY 2023-2024 Degrees Conferred by Student Level

University Totals - Summary Profile
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College of Arts & Sciences
Fiscal Year 2023-2024 Undergraduate Degrees Conferred by Gender and Ethnicity

Ethnicity Gender
Academic Department/Degree  Hispanic
Program of Anc
Total
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College of Arts & Sciences
Fiscal Year 2023-2024 Graduate Degrees Conferred by Gender and Ethnicity

Ethnicity | Gender |
. Hispanic African Multiracial/2
Academic Department/Degree Program of Any American/ Caucasian/ or More
Race |Asian| Black White Races NoncitizenUnknownFemaleMale Total
Biology M.S. in Biology 0 0 ) 3 0 1 0 2 4 6
Chemistry M.S. in Chemistry 0 2 1 2 0 0 0 2 3 5
Communication Media M.A. in Communication, 2 0 0 4 0 0 0 2 4 6
& Theatre Media & Theatre
English M.A. in English (Literature) 0 6 1 6
Geography & M.A. in Geography & 1
Environmental Studies Environmental Studies
History M.A. in History 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 1 2 3
Linguistics M.A. in Linguistics 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1
Mathematics M.S. in Mathematics 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 2
Music M.A. in Music 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 3
M.A. in Music (TLP) 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
Political Science M.A. in Political Science 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 2 2 4
Psychology M.A. in Gerontology 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 2 1 3
Social Work Master of Social Work 8 1 6 10 0 0 0 23 2 25
Master of Social Work 26 0 4 9 0 0 4 32 11 43
(Advanced standing)
Teaching Englishto ~ M.A. in Teaching English 6 0 0 10 0 1 1 12 6 18
Speakers of Other to Speakers of Other
Languages Languages
World Languages &  M.A. in Latin American 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 3
Cultures Literatures & Cultures
College Total a7 5 13 53 1 4 7 90 40 130

Institutional Research & Assessment
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Goodwin College of Education
Fiscal Year 2023-2024 Undergraduate
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Goodwin College of Education
Fiscal Year 2023-2024 Graduate Degrees Conferred by Gender and Ethnicity

Ethnicity Gender
Academic Department/Degree Program

Hispanic of
Any Race Asiasdwin College of Education Total
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Goodwin College of Education
Fiscal Year 2023-2024 Graduate Degrees Conferred by Gender and Ethnicity

Academic Department/Degree Program

Gender |

Special Education Education (LBS 1)
M.S. in Special
Education (LBS II)
Teacher Education M.A.T. in Elementary
Education
M.A.T. in Middle Level
Education
M.S. in Teaching and
Inquiry
College Total

Ethnicity
African
Hispanic of] American/ Caucasian/ Multiracial/2
Any Race |Asian| Black White or More RacesNoncitizenUnknownFemaleMale Total
0 1 0 10 0 0 0
4 1 0 3 0 0 0
0 0 0 2 0 0 0
0 0 0 3 0 0 0
78 16 15 128 5 2 20

Institutional Research & Assessment

183

2 11
3 8
0 2
0 3
81 264

11
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College of Business & Technology

Fiscal Year 2023-2024 Undergraduate Degrees Conferred by Gender and Ethnicity

Ethnicity Gender
. African
Academic Department/Degree Program Hispanic of American/ Caucasian/Multiracial/2 or
Any Race Asian Black White More Races NoncitizenUnknownFemale Male Total
Accounting, B.S. in Accounting 11 10 3 8 0 0 9 22 19 41
Business Law, & B.S. in Einance
Finance - 9 3 1 6 0 0 3 10 12 22
B.S. in General 4 2 1 11 0 0 5 14 9 23
Business
Administration
Computer Science B.S. in Computer 31 22 6 10 2 3 12 16 70 86
Science

B.S. in Cybersecurity 0 [0} 0 2 0
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Fiscal Year 2023-2024 Graduate Degrees Conferred by Gender and Ethnicity

College of Business & Technology

Ethnicity Gender
. African
Academic Department/Degree Program Hispanic of American/ |Caucasian/Multiracial/2 or
Any Race |Asian Black White More Races |NoncitizenlUnknown|FemaleMale[Total
Accounting, M.S. in Accounting 0 4 0 3 0 0 0 51 2| 7
Business Law, &
Finance
Computer Science |M.S. in Computer 4 3 0 8 1 20 2 13| 25| 38
Science
Management Master of Business 5 2 3 5 2 9 2 14| 14| 28
Administration (M.B.A.)
College Total 9 9 3 16 3 29 4 32| 41| 73

Institutional Research & Assessment

13



Back to Top

Nontraditional Degree Programs
Fiscal Year 2023-2024 Undergraduate Degrees Conferred by Gender and Ethnicity

Ethnicity Gender
Academic Department/Degree African
Program Hispanic of American/ |Caucasian/ Multiracial/2 or
Any Race |Asian Black White More Races [NoncitizenUnknown[FemaleMale[Total

Other B.A. in Interdisciplinary 31 2 12 12 2 2 6 43| 24| 67
Departments|Studies

B.A. or B.S. in University 6 0 3 0 1 0 0 3| 71 10

Without Walls

College Total 37 2 15 12 3 2 6 46 | 31| 77

Institutional Research & Assessment
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