Degrees Conferred

Fiscal Year 2023-2024

Includes: August (Summer 2023), December (Fall 2023), and May (Spring 2024) Graduations.

University Level	
Total Degrees by Gender & Ethnicity	2
Undergraduate Degrees by Gender & Ethnicity	3
Graduate Degrees by Gender & Ethnicity	4
College Level	
Summary Profile by Level	
College Totals	5
Summary Profile by Department	
College of Arts & Sciences Undergraduate Degrees	6
College of Arts & Sciences Graduate Degrees	8
Goodwin College of Education Undergraduate Degrees	ć
Goodwin College of Education Graduate Degrees	10
College of Business & Technology Undergraduate Degrees	12
College of Business & Technology Graduate Degrees	13
Nontraditional Degree Programs	14

Fiscal Year 2023-2024

Total Degrees Conferred

	Fem	nale	Ma	ale	Total				
	Count	Column %	Count	Column %	Count	Column %			
Hispanic of Any Race	312	38.0%	183	35.7%	495	37.2%			
Asian	66	8.0%	57	11.1%	123	9.2%			
African American/Black	68	8.3%	35	6.8%	103	7.7%			
Hawaiian Pacific			1	0.2%	1	0.1%			
Caucasian/White	256	31.2%	154	30.1%	410	30.8%			
Multiracial/2 or More Races	18	2.2%	7	1.4%	25	1.9%			
Noncitizen	25	3.0%	18	3.5%	43	3.2%			
Unknown	75	9.1%	57	11.1%	132	9.9%			

Fiscal Year 2023-2024

Undergraduate Total Degrees Conferred

	Fen	nale	Ma	ale	Total			
	Count	Column %	Count	Column %	Count	Column %		
Hispanic of Any Race	222	43.1%	139	39.7%	361	41.7%		
Asian	49	9.5%	44	12.6%	93	10.8%		
African American/Black	45	8.7%	27	7.7%	72	8.3%		
Hawaiian Pacific			1	0.3%	1	0.1%		
Caucasian/White								

Fiscal Year 2023-2024

Graduate Total Degrees Conferred

	Fem	nale	Ma	ale	Total			
	Count	Column %	Count	Column %	Count	Column %		
Hispanic of Any Race	90	29.5%	44	27.2%	134	28.7%		
Asian	17	5.6%	13	8.0%	30	6.4%		
African American/Black	23	7.5%	8	4.9%	31	6.6%		
Caucasian/White	133	43.6%	64	39.5%	197	42.2%		
Multiracial/2 or More Races	6	2.0%	3	1.9%	9	1.9%		
Noncitizen	20	6.6%	15	9.3%	35	7.5%		
Unknown	16	5.2%	15	9.3%	31	6.6%		
Graduate Degrees Total	305	100.0%	162	100.0%	467	100.0%		

FY 2023-2024 Degrees Conferred by Student Level University Totals - Summary Profile

Back to Top

College of Arts & Sciences
Fiscal Year 2023-2024 Undergraduate Degrees Conferred by Gender and Ethnicity

					I	thnicity		1				Gen	der	
	partment/Degree ogram	Hispanic of Any Race	Asian		Hawaiian Pacific	Caucasian/ White	Multira or Mo Race	dre		ncitizen	Unknown	Female	Male	Total
Anthropology	B.A. in Anthropology	3	0	0	0	2		16)	0	1	4	2	6
Art	B.A. in Art	4	3	1	0	1		70	\setminus	0	1	8	2	10
	B.A. in Art (K-12 Education)	1	0	0	0	2		0)\	0	0	2	1	3
	B.F.A. in Graphic Design	6	4	1	0	5		0) \	0	2	11	7	18
Biology	B.S. in Biology	23	6	0	0	14		q	(\	1	7	31	20	51
Chemistry	B.S. in Chemistry	3	0	0	0	2		1	/ /	0	1	2	5	7
Communication Media & Theatre	B.A. in Communication, Media & Theatre	13	3	2	0	6		0)	0	2	14	12	26
Economics	B.A. in Economics	1	1	2	0	3		0		0	1	3	5	8
English	B.A. in English	7	0	1	0	9		1		0	3	18	3	21
Geography & Environmental Studies	B.A. in Environmental Studies	2	0	0	0	3		0		0	1	0	6	6
	B.A. in Geography	1	1	0	0	1		0)	/ b	1	0	4	4
Global Studies	B.A. in Global Studies	2	2	1	0	0		0)	d	0	3	2	5
History	B.A. in History	3	0	0	0	2		-0)	0	1	3	3	6
Justice Studies	B.A. in Criminal Justice	0	0	1	0	0		0)	0	0	1	0	1
	B.A. in Justice Studies	19	0	6	0	4		1			3	23	10	33
Mathematics	B.A. in Mathematics	3	0	0	0	2		0)	b	2	4	3	7
Music	B.A. in Music	3	0	1	0	2		0)	0	0	4	2	6

College of Arts & Sciences

Fiscal Year 2023-2024 Undergraduate Degrees Conferred by Gender and Ethnicity

Ethnicity Gender

Academic Department/Degree Hispanic Program Hispanic

Total

College of Arts & Sciences Fiscal Year 2023-2024 Graduate Degrees Conferred by Gender and Ethnicity

			Gender								
Academic Depart	ment/Degree Program	Hispanic of Any Race	Asian	African American/ Black	l Caucasian/ White	Multiracial/2 or More Races	? Noncitizenl	Jnknowni	Female	Male	Total
Biology	M.S. in Biology	0	0	2	3	0	1	0	2	4	6
Chemistry	M.S. in Chemistry	0	2	1	2	0	0	0	2	3	5
& Theatre	M.A. in Communication, Media & Theatre	2	0	0	4	0		0	2	4	6
English	M.A. in English (Literature)	0	0	0	6	0	0	0	5	1	6
	M.A. in Geography & Environmental Studies	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	1	1
History	M.A. in History	0	0	0	2	1	0	0	1	2	3
Linguistics	M.A. in Linguistics	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	1	0	1
Mathematics	M.S. in Mathematics	0	1	0	1	0	0	0	2	0	2
Music	M.A. in Music	2	0	0	1	0	0	0	2	1	3
	M.A. in Music (TLP)	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	1	1
Political Science	M.A. in Political Science	1	0	0	1	0	1	1	2	2	4
Psychology	M.A. in Gerontology	0	1	0	1	0	1	0	2	1	3
Social Work	Master of Social Work	8	1	6	10	0	0	0	23	2	25
	Master of Social Work (Advanced standing)	26	0	4	9	0	0	4	32	11	43
Teaching English to Speakers of Other Languages	M.A. in Teaching English to Speakers of Other Languages	6	0	0	10	0	1	1	12	6	18
World Languages & Cultures	M.A. in Latin American Literatures & Cultures	2	0	0	0	0	0	1	2	1	3
Coll	ege Total	47	5	13	53	1	4	7	90	40	130

Goodwin College of Education Fiscal Year 2023-2024 Undergraduate

Goodwin College of Education

Fiscal Year 2023-2024 Graduate Degrees Conferred by Gender and Ethnicity

Ethnicity Gender

Academic Department/Degree Program

Hispanic of Any Race Asiasdwin College of Education

Total

Goodwin College of Education Fiscal Year 2023-2024 Graduate Degrees Conferred by Gender and Ethnicity

					Ethnici	ty			Gend	der	
Academic Depart	ment/Degree Program	Hispanic of Any Race				/ Multiracial/2 or More RacesN	Noncitizenl	Jnknown	Female	Male	Total
Special Education	Education (LBS I)										
	M.S. in Special Education (LBS II)	0	1	0	10	0	0	0	9	2	11
Teacher Education	M.A.T. in Elementary Education	4	1	0	3	0	0	0	5	3	8
	M.A.T. in Middle Level Education	0	0	0	2	0	0	0	2	0	2
	M.S. in Teaching and Inquiry	0	0	0	3	0	0	0	3	0	3
Colle	ege Total	78	16	15	128	5	2	20	183	81	264

College of B
Fiscal Year 2023-2024 Undergradu & Technology s Conferred by Gender and Ethnici

						Ethnicity				end	er	
		nent/Degree Program FB.TSD.it&&&&Ont&&Ma	Any Race	Asian		/hite	Multiracial/2 or More Races 314)]TJETBT	NoncitizenU				D65al .33 084√d/R8 11 3
	Business Law, & Finance	B.S. in Finance	9	3		6	0	0		10	12	22352.33
i		B.S. in General Business	4	2		16	0			14	9	23
		Adminiatrata(n)]TJET	BT0.133 0.13	33 0.13	3 rg300 -25		% 11 T75.6[(0)]	T.IF	0.13	3 rg330	.5 -25	6.458008 Td/l
	Computer Science	B.S. in Computer Science	31	22	6				12	16	70	8 6
		B.S. in Cybersecurity	0	1	0							

College of Business & Technology Fiscal Year 2023-2024 Graduate Degrees Conferred by Gender and Ethnicity

			Ethnicity									
Academic Depart	Hispanic of Any Race			Caucasian/ White	Multiracial/2 or More Races	Noncitizen	Unknown	Female	Male	Total		
Accounting, Business Law, & Finance	M.S. in Accounting	0	4	0	3	0	0	0	5	2	7	
Computer Science	M.S. in Computer Science	4	3	0	8	1	20	2	13	25	38	
Management	Master of Business Administration (M.B.A.)	5	2	3	5	2	9	2	14	14	28	
Coll	ege Total	9	9	3	16	3	29	4	32	41	73	

Nontraditional Degree Programs Fiscal Year 2023-2024 Undergraduate Degrees Conferred by Gender and Ethnicity

			Gend	der							
Academic Department/Degree Program		Hispanic of Any Race	Asian	African American/ Black	Caucasian/ White	Multiracial/2 or More Races	Noncitizen	Unknown	Female	Male	Total
Other Departmen	B.A. in Interdisciplinary ntsStudies	31	2	12	12	2	2	6	43	24	67
	B.A. or B.S. in University Without Walls	6	0	3	0	1	0	0	3	7	10
	College Total	37	2	15	12	3	2	6	46	31	77